
Worthing B 10 Brighton B 11

Billingshurst B 4 Redhill B 17

Redhill B 7 Worthing B 14

Brighton B 9 Billingshurst B 12

Worthing B 10 Billingshurst B 11

Brighton B 12 Redhill B 9

SERIES 3

Most Player Points:
Dave Ingram, Rick Cunningham & Ricky Dewdney 

(9 points)

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2024

Winner: Worthing B

Runner-Up: Redhill B

Played at Burgess Hill CC on 24/02/2024

High Score Ricky Dewdney (16020)

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing B 3 1 0 2 34 29 209190 69730 4981 34

2 Redhill B 3 1 0 2 33 30 181540 60513 4322 33

3 Brighton B 3 2 0 1 32 31 185160 61720 4409 32

4 Billingshurst B 3 2 0 1 27 36 189220 63073 4505 27

TABLE



Conceded (Worthing B) * 0 Walkover (Brighton B) * 3

Tony Jenner 2570 * 6560 9130 0.1 0 Jean Brackenridge * 3830 6610 10440 6.1 3

Dave Ingram * 12840 7830 20670 6.4 3 Mark Scott 0 * 4600 4600 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 2000 * 5070 7070 2.1 1 Brian Muggeridge * 6190 2620 8810 4.1 2

James Whittle * 5060 2340 7400 2.1 1 Alan Brackenridge 2290 * 8380 10670 4.2 2

Rick Cunningham 5510 * 11760 17270 6.4 3 Michelle Baden * 2770 520 3290 0.0 0

Roger Taylor * 7050 3580 10630 4.1 2 Marcus Chipman 660 * 6580 7240 2.1 1

72170 10 45050 11

John Tidy * 3430 2390 5820 0.0 0 Clive Thompson 5740 * 5770 11510 N/A 3

Iain Tarrant 1820 * 3420 5240 0.0 0 Martin Pellett * 6540 3850 10390 N/A 3

Brian Marten * 2440 2900 5340 0.0 0 Nev Blackman 3370 * 4130 7500 N/A 3

Steve Hopkins 2190 * 1400 3590 0.0 0 Alex Hornby * 8870 7230 16100 N/A 3

Jim Balchin * 7930 490 8420 2.1 1 Mark Fraser 1160 * 12130 13290 N/A 2

Brian Goodchild 1110 * 1830 2940 0.0 0 Anita Blackman * 2260 9080 11340 N/A 3

Ricky Dewdney * 10170 7820 17990 6.3 3 Genette Nicholls 5950 * 6340 12290 N/A 0

49340 4 82420 17

SERIES 1 SCORES

Worthing B Brighton B

Billingshurst B Redhill B



Walkover (Redhill B) * 3 Conceded (Worthing B) * 0

Martin Pellett 1470 * 1890 3360 N/A 0 Tony Jenner * 7370 8640 16010 6.3 3

Nev Blackman * 4270 2370 6640 N/A 0 Dave Ingram 8170 * 5960 14130 6.3 3

Alex Hornby 2450 * 4940 7390 N/A 1 Dave Jones (Wor) * 5840 4600 10440 4.1 2

Mark Fraser * 5580 5730 11310 N/A 3 James Whittle 3170 * 2420 5590 0.0 0

Anita Blackman 650 * 3100 3750 N/A 0 Rick Cunningham * 10700 7760 18460 6.3 3

Genette Nicholls * 2830 370 3200 N/A 0 Roger Taylor 6000 * 9550 15550 6.3 3

35650 7 80180 14

Steve Burns * 5550 360 5910 4.1 2 John Tidy 1290 * 3180 4470 2.0 1

Jean Brackenridge 7380 * 4230 11610 2.1 1 Iain Tarrant * 6800 5660 12460 4.2 2

Mark Scott * 6830 2550 9380 4.1 2 Brian Marten 2580 * 4740 7320 2.0 1

Brian Muggeridge 14100 * 4020 18120 4.4 2 Steve Hopkins * 650 5210 5860 2.1 1

Alan Brackenridge * 7440 2470 9910 2.1 1 Jim Balchin 5220 * 6760 11980 4.2 2

Michelle Baden 5170 * 3050 8220 2.1 1 Brian Goodchild * 5030 5610 10640 4.2 2

Marcus Chipman * 2900 0 2900 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney 11010 * 16020 27030 6.7 3

66050 9 79760 12

Brighton B Billingshurst B

SERIES 2 SCORES

Redhill B Worthing B



Conceded (Worthing B) * 0 Walkover (Billingshurst B) * 3

Tony Jenner 7950 * 460 8410 2.1 1 Iain Tarrant * 4650 4500 9150 4.0 2

Dave Ingram * 9790 4670 14460 6.2 3 Brian Marten 1000 * 3140 4140 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 3050 * 8660 11710 4.2 2 Steve Hopkins * 5400 3660 9060 2.1 1

James Whittle * 2130 3740 5870 2.0 1 Jim Balchin 6170 * 290 6460 4.1 2

Rick Cunningham 6040 * 6930 12970 6.2 3 Brian Goodchild * 2970 3420 6390 0.0 0

Roger Taylor * 3370 50 3420 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney 10120 * 14800 24920 6.6 3

56840 10 60120 11

Steve Burns * 1330 1170 2500 0.0 0 Clive Thompson 7900 * 6170 14070 N/A 3

Jean Brackenridge 6630 * 7090 13720 6.2 3 Martin Pellett * 2950 2320 5270 N/A 0

Mark Scott * 3430 5760 9190 2.1 1 Nev Blackman 7850 * 4300 12150 N/A 2

Brian Muggeridge 5410 * 7130 12540 6.2 3 Alex Hornby * 4550 2830 7380 N/A 0

Alan Brackenridge * 10970 5710 16680 4.3 2 Mark Fraser 1610 * 6730 8340 N/A 1

Michelle Baden 3870 * 3810 7680 0.0 0 Anita Blackman * 5190 5730 10920 N/A 3

Marcus Chipman * 6260 5490 11750 6.2 3 Genette Nicholls 640 * 4700 5340 N/A 0

74060 12 63470 9

Brighton B Redhill B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing B Billingshurst B
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1 Ricky Dewdney Billingshurst B 6 3 3 6 9 69940 11657 16020 N/A 6 5 1 0

2 Dave Ingram Worthing B 6 3 3 6 9 49260 8210 12840 18.9 5 1 0 0

3 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 6 3 3 6 9 48700 8117 11760 18.9 6 2 0 0

4 Brian Muggeridge Brighton B 6 3 3 4 7 39470 6578 14100 14.7 4 1 0 0

5 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 6 3 2 5 7 35770 5962 7380 14.4 4 0 0 0

6 Clive Thompson Redhill B 4 2 2 4 6 25580 6395 7900 N/A 4 0 0 0

7 Mark Fraser Redhill B 6 3 2 4 6 32940 5490 12130 N/A 4 1 0 0

8 Anita Blackman Redhill B 6 3 2 4 6 26010 4335 9080 N/A 3 0 0 0

9 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 6 3 2 3 5 37260 6210 10970 10.6 4 1 0 0

10 Roger Taylor Worthing B 6 3 2 3 5 29600 4933 9550 10.4 3 0 0 0

11 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing B 6 3 2 3 5 29220 4870 8660 10.4 3 0 0 0

12 Jim Balchin Billingshurst B 6 3 2 3 5 26860 4477 7930 10.4 4 0 0 0

13 Nev Blackman Redhill B 6 3 2 3 5 26290 4382 7850 N/A 1 0 0 0

14 Iain Tarrant Billingshurst B 6 3 2 2 4 26850 4475 6800 8.2 2 0 0 0

15 Tony Jenner Worthing B 6 3 1 3 4 33550 5592 8640 8.5 4 0 0 0

16 Alex Hornby Redhill B 6 3 1 3 4 30870 5145 8870 N/A 2 0 0 0

17 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 6 3 1 3 4 21890 3648 6580 8.3 3 0 0 0

18 Mark Scott Brighton B 6 3 1 2 3 23170 3862 6830 6.2 2 0 0 0

19 Martin Pellett Redhill B 6 3 1 2 3 19020 3170 6540 N/A 1 0 0 0

20 Walkover Brighton B 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

21 Walkover Billingshurst B 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

22 Walkover Redhill B 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

23 Brian Goodchild Billingshurst B 6 3 1 1 2 19970 3328 5610 4.2 2 0 0 0

24 Steve Burns Brighton B 4 2 1 1 2 8410 2103 5550 6.2 1 0 0 0

25 James Whittle Worthing B 6 3 0 2 2 18860 3143 5060 4.1 1 0 0 0

26 Steve Hopkins Billingshurst B 6 3 0 2 2 18510 3085 5400 4.2 2 0 0 0

27 Michelle Baden Brighton B 6 3 0 1 1 19190 3198 5170 2.1 1 0 0 0

28 Brian Marten Billingshurst B 6 3 0 1 1 16800 2800 4740 2.0 0 0 0 0

29 John Tidy Billingshurst B 4 2 0 1 1 10290 2573 3430 3.0 0 0 0 0

30 Genette Nicholls Redhill B 6 3 0 0 0 20830 3472 6340 N/A 2 0 0 0

31 Conceded Worthing B 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 6

Legs 84 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Legs won with break 46 7 4 6 8 9 5 7

Legs won with break % 54.8% 58.3% 33.3% 50.0% 66.7% 75.0% 41.7% 58.3%

Legs won against break 38 5 8 6 4 3 7 5

Legs won against break % 45.2% 41.7% 66.7% 50.0% 33.3% 25.0% 58.3% 41.7%

Total points 765110 44280 25430 18850 115190 55790 59400 115520 66470 49050 118070 62720 55350 115920 75820 40100 113870 59400 54470 142260 90570 51690

Match average 127518

Team average 63759

Highest team score 82420

Lowest team score 35650

Highest team losing score 66050

Lowest team winning score 74060

Player average 4554 1845 2119 1571 4800 4649 4950 4813 5539 4088 4920 5227 4613 4830 6318 3342 4745 4950 4539 5928 7548 4308

Average with break 5193 2119 2119 4649 4649 5539 5539 5227 5227 6318 6318 4950 4950 7548 7548

Average against break 3916 1571 1571 4950 4950 4088 4088 4613 4613 3342 3342 4539 4539 4308 4308

Average winning score 6614 2859 2953 2728 6338 6208 6403 6828 7382 6275 7004 6513 7988 7218 7887 5213 6812 7368 6414 9239 10061 8088

Average losing score 2494 831 952 744 3262 3870 2045 2798 3697 1900 2835 2655 2925 2442 1613 2718 2678 3223 1914 2616 4028 1607

Highest score 16020 7900 6170 7900 8640 7370 8640 12840 12840 8170 14100 8870 14100 12130 12130 6170 11760 11760 9080 16020 16020 11010

Highest score with break 16020 6170 6170 7370 7370 12840 12840 8870 8870 12130 12130 11760 11760 16020 16020

Highest score against break 14100 7900 7900 8640 8640 8170 8170 14100 14100 6170 6170 9080 9080 11010 11010

Highest losing score 6800 3430 3430 2390 6800 6800 2570 4600 4600 2900 4600 4550 4600 5710 2420 5710 5030 5030 3870 6340 6340 5950

Highest losing score with break 6800 3430 3430 6800 6800 4600 4600 4550 4550 2420 2420 5030 5030 6340 6340

Highest losing score against break 5950 2390 2390 2570 2570 2900 2900 4600 4600 5710 5710 3870 3870 5950 5950

Lowest winning score 0 0 0 0 3830 3830 3850 3370 4130 3370 4940 4940 5210 3740 5060 3740 2260 2260 5170 5490 6260 5490

Lowest winning score with break 0 0 0 3830 3830 4130 4130 4940 4940 5060 5060 2260 2260 6260 6260

Lowest winning score against break 0 0 0 3850 3850 3370 3370 5210 5210 3740 3740 5170 5170 5490 5490

Total Ranking Points 262.3 36.5 20.3 16.2 37.2 14.5 22.7 37.2 18.7 18.5 37.6 22.9 14.7 37.7 25.3 12.4 37.6 16.8 20.8 38.5 21.6 16.9

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.9 1.2 2.1 1.0 1.4 1.7 1.8 1.4

Average Ranking Points with break 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.1 1.4 1.4 1.8 1.8

Average Ranking Points against break 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.7 1.7 1.4 1.4


